ACON, INC. • www.aconinc.com MK  Series                               Aug 02, 2005            Pg. � of 14
ACON
DC-DC CONVERTERS
TM MK  Series, 130-225W
Input Ranges :
   240-420 VDC
Output Voltage:
   Single Output

*Combined Line & Load Regulation.
MK Series, Single Output  130-150W
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
MK 150 S 3H 12 TS
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage Options
MK 100 : 100W S : Single 3H : 240-420V 033 : 3.3V C : Extended Temp.
150 : 150W  05 : 5.0V MC : Encapsulated
225 : 225W 12 : 12V S : Sync-Out
15 : 15V TS : Chassis Mount
24 : 24V
48 : 48V
ACON, INC. • www.aconinc.com MK  Series                               Aug 02, 2005            Pg. � of 14
ACON
DC-DC CONVERTERS
TM MK Series, Single Output  130-150W
Sync-In :
(270KHz ~ 340KHz)
100ρF
1KΩ
Vout
4
Sync-Out : Power Good:
Set-Point
-10%
+15%
5V±5%
P.G.
6
BLOCK DIAGRAM
(+)Vin 1 (+)Vout11
(-)Vout7
(+)Sense10
(-)Sense8
Over-Load
Protection
Trim8Error
Amplifier
FET Drive10
Sync-Out
  or P.G.6
PWM
Controller
Indefinite
Short-Circuit
Protection
Over-Voltage
Protection
ORing FET
Drive
Sync Out or
Power Good
(-)Vin 3
Sync-In 4
N.C. 5
Enable 2
Under-Voltage

-V2 +1.80 +1.75 +1.85 +I2 0 +20.0 75mV 15mV
* Combined Line & Load (Low Line to High Line, Min. Load to Full Load)
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
MK 150 D 3H 033 25 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power*
No
Output
Input
Voltage
+V1
Output
+V2
Output Options
MK 150 : 150W D : Dual 3H : 240-420V 033 : 3.3V 33 : 3.3V C : Extended Temp.
050 : 5.0V 25 : 2.5V MC : Encapsulated
18 : 1.8V
MK Series, Dual Output  130-150W
Sync-In :
(270KHz ~ 340KHz)
100ρF
1KΩ
Vout
4
Sync-Out : Power Good:
Set-Point
-10%
+15%
5V±5%
P.G.
6
(+)Vin 1 (+)V1 Out8
(+)V2 Sense 11
(+)V2 Out10
(+)V1 Sense 13
Com7
N.C.6
Com9
(-)V2 Sense 12
(-)V1 Sense 14
Over-Load
Protection
V1 Trim15Error
Amplifier
Sync-Out17
Com18
PWM
Controller
Indefinite
Short-Circuit
Protection
Over-Voltage
Protection
Sync Out
(-)Vin 3
Sync-In 4
N.C. 5
Enable 2
Under-Voltage
Lock-Out
Synchro-
nization
Over-Temp.
Protection
Enable
Control
V2 Trim16
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Opto Coupler
ACON, INC. • www.aconinc.com MK  Series                               Aug 02, 2005            Pg. 11 of 14